JASON CHAFFETZ, UTAH ONE HUNDRED FOURTEENTH CONGRESS

A Congress of the United States

PHouge of Representatives
COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM

2157 RayBURN House OFFICE BUILDING

WasHINGTON, DC 20515-6143

Magorimy  (202) 225-5074
Mmorimy  (202) 225-5051

http:/foversight.house.gov

February 12, 2016

The Honorable Candice S. Miller
Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth HOB

Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Miller:

ELIJAH E. CUMMINGS, MARYLAND
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, [ am
submitting herewith the January 2016 monthly report of the Committee on Oversight and

Government Reform. The report includes the following:

L, A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.

2. A statement of expenses and fund balances.

3. A statement of Committee travel expenses.

4. A statement of Committee use of frank.

3 A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly
salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the

Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.

Sincerely, / " \

[
]
I

Jason Chaffetz CL'*
Chairman




Committee on Oversight and Government Reform
Jason Chaffetz, Chairman

January 6, 2016, at 10:00 a.m.

January 7, 2016, at 10:00 a.m.

January 12, 2016, at 10:00 a.m.

January 12, 2016, at 2:00 p.m.

Activity Report
January 2016

Subcommittee on Government Operations
hearing: “Army Fee Assistance Program:
Part I1”

Full Committee Hearing, “Document
Production Status Update”

Full Committee Mark-Up

Committee on Oversight and Government
Reform’s Subcommittee on Information
Technology (OGR) , and Committee on
Homeland Security’s Subcommittee on
Cybersecurity, Infrastructure Protection and
Security Technologies, joint hearing titled,
“Wassenaar: Cybersecurity and Export
Control”
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02/09/2016 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements
2016 January

YTD Including
Description January January Cumulative Total
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal $589,821.76 $589,821.76 $589,821.76
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal $19.20 $19.20 $19.20
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal $709.34 $709.34 $709.34
31-Equipment subtotal $1,941.73 $1,941.73 $1,941.73

Total Expenses $592,492.03 $592,492.03 $592,492.03



02/09/2016 U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

January
Total Authorization
2016 $9,029,841.00
Less Expenses for:
January 2016 $592,492.03

Total Expenses to Date: $592,492.03

Unexpended authorization $8,437,348.97



02/0%/2016

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements
2015 January

YTD Including

Description January January Cumulative Total
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal $57,654.15 $57,654.15 $7,973,037.68
21-Travel subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $33,064.59
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal $15,214.92 $15,214.92 $173,837.33
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal $6,485.39 $6,485.39 $13,252.82
25-Other Services subtotal $26,497.00 $26,497.00 $130,936.18
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal $17,728.18 $17,728.18 $188,822.51
31-Equipment subtotal $1,199.90 $1,199.90 $91,438.28
Total Expenses $124,779.54 $124,779.54 $8,604,389.39



02/09/2016

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

January

Total Authorization

2015

Less Expenses for:

$9,029,841.00

January 2015 $615,057.51

February $701,059.24
March $709,407.14
April $694,530.47

May $686,909.06
June $688,906.44
July $703,932.80
August $692,016.31

September $689,773.67
October $735,986.42
November $733,745.90
December $828,284.89
January 2016 $124,779.54
Total Expenses to Date: $8,604,389.39

Unexpended authorization $425,451.61
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02/12/2016

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements
December

Total Authorization

Postal 2015 $5,000.00
Less Expenses for:

January 2015 $22.74
February $58.79
March $88.90
April $24.19
May $30.75
June $80.26
July $43.94
August $16.66
September $21.02
October $30.80
November $50.14
December $34.75
Total Expenses to Date: $502.94
Unexpended authorization $4,497.06



Last Name First Name
Aizcorbe Christina
Armstrong Alexa
Arthur Andrew
Bailey Katie
Beaumont Melissa
Bingham Ashton
Brebbia Sean
Butler Robin
Carr Machalagh
Casey Sharon
Castor Steve
Curtis Ashley
D'Angelo Christopher
Denis Howard
Ding Michael
Dockery Derrick
Dockham Andy
Dunne Julie
Edgar Rebecca
Feeley Drew
Flunker Matt
Flynn Michael
Hambleton Ryan
Harkins Donna
Hartobey Patrick
Hayes Sean
Hemingway Jennifer
Henshaw Marijane
Hirst Alexandra
Howell Mike

Hull Cordell
Kerner Henry
Kiko Michael
Lattanzi Brian
Leavitt Tristan
Lee Olivia
Little Ryan
Loden Kathy
McGrath Bill
McLaughlin Sean
Marx William
Miehls Alexander
Post Jeff
Rother Katy

Rush Laura
Shah Dimple
Shult Andrew
Skladany Jonathan

Title
Counsel
Professional Staff Member
Subcommittee Staff Director
Subcommittee Staff Director
Professional Staff Member
Digital Assistant
Senior Counsel
Financial Administrator
Director Oversight & Investigations
Deputy Chief Clerk
Deputy General Counsel
Staff Assistant
Professional Staff Member
Senior Counsel
Counsel
Coalitions and Outreach Coordinator
General Counsel
Senior Counsel
Communications Director
Counsel
Deputy Digital Director
Counsel
Senior Professional Staff Member
Senior Professional Staff Member
Counsel
Subcommittee Staff Director
Staff Director
Press Secretary
Press Assistant
Counsel
Counsel

Deputy Director, Oversight & Investigations

Subcommittee Staff Director
Staff Assistant

Counsel

Professional Staff Member
Director of External Affairs

Parliamentarian & Dirrector of Operations

Subcommittee Staff Director
Staff Director

Clerk

Deputy Press Secretary
Subcommittee Staff Director
Counsel

Chief Clerk

Deputy Counsel, Nat'l Security Subcommittee

Digital Manager
Senior Counsel

Gross Pay
9,583.33

5,683.33
12,500.00
12,500.00

3,750.00

6,666.67
10,000.00
10,083.33

0.00

5416.67
13,750.00

2,725.00

5,416.67

0.00

3,750.00

541.67
13,750.00
10,000.00
12,500.00

5,000.00

4,333.33

4,5683.33

8,333.33

4,683.33

4,583.33
11,666.67
14,166.67

7,600.00

3,750.00

6,875.00

8,750.00
12,500.00

7,083.33

2,916.67
10,000.00

5,625.00
11,250.00
10,000.00
10,833.33

47917

2,916.67

5,000.00

9,166.67

7,500.00
10,000.00
11,666.67

6,666.67
10,833.33



Stock Troy
Turner Natalie
Thorlin John
Vance Sarah
Wanner Rachel
Wease Jeff
Wisch Samuel (Ariel)
Yi Sang
Last Name First Name
Bamiduro Portia
Berroya Meghan
Bourke Jaron
Boyd Krista
Bradford Aryele
Burns Sean
Chang Lena
Christl Kelly
Cozzolino Brett
Frasier Beverly
Fernandez Bruce
Fremgen Jimmy
French Courtney
Gamble Christie
Golden Alexandra
Grooms Susanne
Hoffman Jennifer
Kenny Peter
Kudelko Karen
LaNier Elisa
Lessley Lucinda
Levandowski  Jessica
Longani Kapil
Lynch Timothy
McCulloch Nicholas
Owen Suzanne
Phillips Todd
Quinn Brian
Rapallo David
Ross Mone
Seaton Fabion
Shen Valerie
Shank Jordan
Stephenson Mark
Teleky Kathleen
Truding Bradley
Walker Eddie
Wilkins Michael

Subcommittee Staff Director
Counsel

Counsel

Professional Staff Member
Senior Advisor

Chief Information Officer
Professional Staff Member
Senior Professional Staff Member

Title
Democratic Senior Counsel
Democratic Chief Investigative Counsel
Democratic Director of Administration
Democratic General Counsel
Democratic Deputy Communications Director
Democratic Counsel
Democratic Counsel
Democratic Counsel
Democratic Deputy Clerk
Democratic Counsel
Democratic Professional Staff Member
Democratic Legislative Assistant
Democratic Counsel
Democratic Counsel
Democratic Counsel

Democratic Deputy Staff Director & Chief Counsel

Democratic Communications Director
Demaocratic Counsel

Demaocratic Policy Advisor
Democratic Director of Operations
Democratic Policy Advisor
Democratic Digital Director
Democratic Counsel

Democratic Senior Counsel
Democratic Research Assistant
Democratic Legislative Director
Democratic Policy Advisor
Democratic Counsel

Democratic Staff Director
Democratic Staff Assistant
Democratic Press Secretary
Democratic Counsel

Demacratic Intern

Democratic Legislative Assistant
Democratic Research Assistant
Democratic Counsel

Democratic Technology Director
Democratic Professional Staff Member

10,833.33
4,583.33
6,666.67
5,000.00
2,500.00
6,916.67
4,166.67

10,000.00

Gross Pay
9,063.89

9,916.67
12,269.45
5,944.44
5,105.56
6,666.67
9,500.00
8,836.11
2,200.00
10,519.44
291.67
2,955.56
4,631.95
6,913.89
6,497.22
100.00
10,833.33
233.33
9,750.00
6,605.56
10,538.89
4,875.00
9,375.00
9,063.89
1,373.61
7,628.05
3,391.67
7,583.33
14,375.00
3,000.00
2,463.11
3,729.17
238.89
11,144.45
3,833.33
2,083.33
9,083.33
4,236.11





