Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM 2157 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6143

MAJORITY (202) 225–5074 MINORITY (202) 225–5051 http://oversight.house.gov

February 12, 2016

The Honorable Candice S. Miller Chairman Committee on House Administration 1309 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Miller:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the January 2016 monthly report of the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform. The report includes the following:

- 1. A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.
- 2. A statement of expenses and fund balances.
- 3. A statement of Committee travel expenses.
- 4. A statement of Committee use of frank.
- 5. A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.

Sincerely

Jason Chaffetz QIA

Chairman

Committee on Oversight and Government Reform Jason Chaffetz, Chairman Activity Report January 2016

January 6, 2016, at 10:00 a.m.

Subcommittee on Government Operations

hearing: "Army Fee Assistance Program:

Part II"

January 7, 2016, at 10:00 a.m.

Full Committee Hearing, "Document

Production Status Update"

January 12, 2016, at 10:00 a.m.

Full Committee Mark-Up

January 12, 2016, at 2:00 p.m.

Committee on Oversight and Government Reform's Subcommittee on Information Technology (OGR), and Committee on Homeland Security's Subcommittee on Cybersecurity, Infrastructure Protection and Security Technologies, joint hearing titled, "Wassenaar: Cybersecurity and Export

Control"

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements 2016 January

	YTD Including		
Description	January	January	Cumulative Total
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$589,821.76	\$589,821.76	\$589,821.76
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$19.20	\$19.20	\$19.20
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$709.34	\$709.34	\$709.34
31-Equipment subtotal	\$1,941.73	\$1,941.73	\$1,941.73
Total Expenses	\$592,492.03	\$592,492.03	\$592,492.03

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements January

Total Aut 2016	horization		\$9,029,841.00
Less Expen	ises for:		
January	2016	-	\$592,492.03

Total Expenses to Date:

\$592,492.03

Unexpended authorization

\$8,437,348.97

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements 2015 January

	YTD Including		
Description	January	January	Cumulative Total
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$57,654.15	\$57,654.15	\$7,973,037.68
21-Travel subtotal	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,064.59
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal	\$15,214.92	\$15,214.92	\$173,837.33
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$6,485.39	\$6,485.39	\$13,252.82
25-Other Services subtotal	\$26,497.00	\$26,497.00	\$130,936.18
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$17,728.18	\$17,728.18	\$188,822.51
31-Equipment subtotal	\$1,199.90	\$1,199.90	\$91,438.28
Total Expenses	\$124,779.54	\$124,779.54	\$8,604,389.39

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements January

Total Auth 2015	orization	\$9,029,841.00		
Less Expenses for:				
January	2015	\$615,057.51		
February		\$701,059.24		
March		\$709,407.14		
April		\$694,530.47		
May		\$686,909.06		
June		\$688,906.44		
July		\$703,932.80		
August		\$692,016.31		
September		\$689,773.67		
October		\$735,986.42		
November		\$733,745.90		
December		\$828,284.89		
January	2016	\$124,779.54		

Total Expenses to Date:

\$8,604,389.39

Unexpended authorization

\$425,451.61

Travel Performed: Committee On Oversight And Government Reform 1/1/2016 to 1/31/2016

	sm Other Total remarks
	tation Per_Dien
	Transportation
Pay	Date
	Pay 10
	purpose
	ır Begin End
	Traveler
Travel	Order

\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements December

Total Autl Postal 2015	iorization	\$5,000.00
Less Expens	es for:	
January	2015	\$22.74
February		\$58.79
March		\$88.90
April		\$24.19
May		\$30.75
June		\$80.26
July		\$43.94
August		\$16.66
September		\$21.02
October		\$30.80
November		\$50.14
December		\$34.75

Total Expenses to Date:

\$502.94

Last Namo	First Name	Title	Cross Day
<u>Last Name</u> Aizcorbe	First Name Christina	<u>Title</u> Counsel	Gross Pay
Armstrong	Alexa	Professional Staff Member	9,583.33
Arthur	Andrew	Subcommittee Staff Director	5,583.33
Bailey	Katie	Subcommittee Staff Director	12,500.00
Beaumont	Melissa	Professional Staff Member	12,500.00
			3,750.00
Bingham Brebbia	Ashton	Digital Assistant Senior Counsel	6,666.67
Butler	Sean Robin		10,000.00
		Financial Administrator	10,083.33
Carr	Machalagh	Director Oversight & Investigations	0.00
Casey	Sharon	Deputy Chief Clerk	5,416.67
Castor	Steve	Deputy General Counsel	13,750.00
Curtis	Ashley	Staff Assistant	2,725.00
D'Angelo	Christopher	Professional Staff Member	5,416.67
Denis	Howard	Senior Counsel	0.00
Ding	Michael	Counsel	3,750.00
Dockery	Derrick	Coalitions and Outreach Coordinator	541.67
Dockham	Andy	General Counsel	13,750.00
Dunne	Julie	Senior Counsel	10,000.00
Edgar	Rebecca	Communications Director	12,500.00
Feeley	Drew	Counsel	5,000.00
Flunker	Matt	Deputy Digital Director	4,333.33
Flynn	Michael	Counsel	4,583.33
Hambleton	Ryan	Senior Professional Staff Member	8,333.33
Harkins	Donna	Senior Professional Staff Member	4,583.33
Hartobey	Patrick	Counsel	4,583.33
Hayes	Sean	Subcommittee Staff Director	11,666.67
Hemingway	Jennifer	Staff Director	14,166.67
Henshaw	Marijane	Press Secretary	7,500.00
Hirst	Alexandra	Press Assistant	3,750.00
Howell	Mike	Counsel	6,875.00
Hull	Cordell	Counsel	8,750.00
Kerner	Henry	Deputy Director, Oversight & Investigations	12,500.00
Kiko	Michael	Subcommittee Staff Director	7,083.33
Lattanzi	Brian	Staff Assistant	2,916.67
Leavitt	Tristan	Counsel	10,000.00
Lee	Olivia	Professional Staff Member	5,625.00
Little	Ryan	Director of External Affairs	11,250.00
Loden	Kathy	Parliamentarian & Dirrector of Operations	10,000.00
McGrath	Bill	Subcommittee Staff Director	10,833.33
McLaughlin	Sean	Staff Director	479.17
Marx	William	Clerk	2,916.67
Miehls	Alexander	Deputy Press Secretary	5,000.00
Post	Jeff	Subcommittee Staff Director	9,166.67
Rother	Katy	Counsel	7,500.00
Rush	Laura	Chief Clerk	10,000.00
Shah	Dimple	Deputy Counsel, Nat'l Security Subcommittee	11,666.67
Shult	Andrew	Digital Manager	6,666.67
Skladany	Jonathan	Senior Counsel	10,833.33
			Á

Stock	Troy	Subcommittee Staff Director	10 022 22
Turner	Natalie	Counsel	10,833.33 4,583.33
Thorlin	John	Counsel	
Vance	Sarah		6,666.67
		Professional Staff Member	5,000.00
Wanner	Rachel	Senior Advisor	2,500.00
Wease	Jeff	Chief Information Officer	6,916.67
Wisch	Samuel (Ariel)	Professional Staff Member	4,166.67
Yi	Sang	Senior Professional Staff Member	10,000.00
Last Name	First Name	Title	Gross Pay
Bamiduro	Portia	Democratic Senior Counsel	9,063.89
Berroya	Meghan	Democratic Chief Investigative Counsel	9,916.67
Bourke	Jaron	Democratic Director of Administration	12,269.45
Boyd	Krista	Democratic General Counsel	5,944.44
Bradford	Aryele	Democratic Deputy Communications Director	5,105.56
Burns	Sean	Democratic Counsel	6,666.67
Chang	Lena	Democratic Counsel	9,500.00
Christl	Kelly	Democratic Counsel	8,836.11
Cozzolino	Brett	Democratic Deputy Clerk	2,200.00
Frasier	Beverly	Democratic Counsel	10,519.44
Fernandez	Bruce	Democratic Courise Democratic Professional Staff Member	291.67
Fremgen	Jimmy	Democratic Legislative Assistant	2,955.56
French	resolation de la section de l	Democratic Counsel	
Gamble	Courtney Christie	Democratic Counsel	4,631.95
Galfible	Alexandra	Democratic Counsel	6,913.89
			6,497.22
Grooms	Susanne	Democratic Deputy Staff Director & Chief Counsel	100.00
Hoffman	Jennifer	Democratic Communications Director	10,833.33
Kenny	Peter	Democratic Counsel	233.33
Kudelko	Karen	Democratic Policy Advisor	9,750.00
LaNier	Elisa	Democratic Director of Operations	6,605.56
Lessley	Lucinda	Democratic Policy Advisor	10,538.89
Levandowski	Jessica	Democratic Digital Director	4,875.00
Longani	Kapil	Democratic Counsel	9,375.00
Lynch	Timothy	Democratic Senior Counsel	9,063.89
McCulloch	Nicholas	Democratic Research Assistant	1,373.61
Owen	Suzanne	Democratic Legislative Director	7,628.05
Phillips	Todd	Democratic Policy Advisor	3,391.67
Quinn	Brian	Democratic Counsel	7,583.33
Rapallo	David	Democratic Staff Director	14,375.00
Ross	Mone	Democratic Staff Assistant	3,000.00
Seaton	Fabion	Democratic Press Secretary	2,463.11
Shen	Valerie	Democratic Counsel	3,729.17
Shank	Jordan	Democratic Intern	238.89
Stephenson	Mark	Democratic Legislative Assistant	11,144.45
Teleky	Kathleen	Democratic Research Assistant	3,833.33
Truding	Bradley	Democratic Counsel	2,083.33
Walker	Eddie	Democratic Technology Director	9,083.33
Wilkins	Michael	Democratic Professional Staff Member	4,236.11